REGULAR CHECKS 4/1/2023 -4/30/2023

CHECK NO. CHECK DATE VENDORNO VENDOR NAME PO NO ACCOUNT NO DESCRIPTION AMOUNT VENDOR CHECK TOTAL
PNC AUTOPAY

009172 4/28/2023 01530 AFLAC 30146 12-451-8900-281-000-0000  VOLUNTARY ACC/DISB/L S 60.48 S 60.48
009173 4/28/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 30081 11-271-5710-007-000-0000  TRANSP FUEL S 3,921.47

009173 4/28/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 30244 11-271-5710-007-000-0000  TRANSP FUEL $ 302.37

009173 4/28/2023 17285 CRYSTAL FLASH MONROE 30245 11-271-5710-007-000-0000  TRANSP FUEL S 2,584.08 $ 6,807.92
009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 30011 11-261-5520-001-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/HS S 3,965.68

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29875 11-261-5520-001-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/HS S 688.82

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 30031 11-261-5520-002-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/MS S 2,931.39

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29875 11-261-5520-002-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/MS S 607.63

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 30030 11-261-5520-003-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/ADMIN $ 638.31

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 30029 11-261-5520-004-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/PL S 992.93

009174 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 30039 11-261-5520-005-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/MER S 989.79 $ 10,814.55
009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30026 11-261-5510-001-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/HS S 409.90

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30022 11-261-5510-001-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/HS S 6,169.57

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30024 11-261-5510-002-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/MS S 3,731.11

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30027 11-261-5510-003-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/ADMIN $ 1,561.17

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30023 11-261-5510-003-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/ADMIN S 992.70

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30028 11-261-5510-004-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/PL S 3,073.28

009175 4/28/2023 26690 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY GAS DIVISION LLC 30025 11-261-5510-005-000-0000  NATURAL GAS/MER S 2,725.41 $ 18,663.14
009176 4/28/2023 27372 FIRST DATA 11-252-7410-010-001-0000 MARCH 2023 BANK FEES S 495 $ 4.95
009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES $ 791.78

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 1,581.83

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 1,511.61

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 2,676.68

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 55.10

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 221.08

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES $ 1,099.65

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE FOOD PURCHASES S 1,829.12

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 132.89

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 588.21

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 90.11

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 56.50

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD $ 36.01

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 622.29

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 275.87

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5640-000-000-0000  CAFE SUPPLIES NON-FOOD S 754.62

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 896.60

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 687.35

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 571.33

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 1,287.19

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 989.40

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5650-000-000-0000  CAFE COMMODITY USAGE S 264.51

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (9.25)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (8.97)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  REFUND PO#226664705 FOOD $ (101.76)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (0.55)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (12.87)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (13.76)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (2.65)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (25.84)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (5.71)

009180 4/28/2023 33000 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC 21-297-5660-000-000-0000  CAFE PURCHASES DISCOUNT S (15.48)
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009196 4/28/2023 BO111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 30277 12-451-8900-140-000-0000 ~ STATE TAX $ 43,127.12
009196 4/28/2023 BO111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 30277 22-421-0000-000-000-0000  CAFE SALES TAX $ 1433 $ 43,141.45
009197 4/28/2023 56577 PNC BANK 11-252-7410-010-001-0000  MAR23 BANK SERVICE FEES $ 1,780.76
009197 4/28/2023 56577 PNC BANK 21-297-7410-000-000-0000  MAR23 CAFE BANK SERVICE FEES $ 6.30 1,787.06
|'s 940,880.64 | $ 940,880.64 |
REGULAR CHECKS
165918 4/21/2023 91270 LB GOLF LLC 29676 21-293-7910-001-001-0000  CHECK # 165918 VOIDED $ (185.00) $ (185.00)
166016 4/12/2023 28566 FOREST HILLS EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 30049 21-293-7910-001-001-0000  CHECK # 166016 VOIDED $ (270.00) $ (270.00)
166040 4/12/2023 MSC03 ATHLETIC WORKER 29905 21-293-4910-002-000-0000  CHECK # 166040 VOIDED $ (40.00) $ (40.00)
166041 4/12/2023 MSC03 ATHLETIC WORKER 29903 21-293-4910-001-000-0000  CHECK # 166041 VOIDED $ (60.00) $ (60.00)
166050 4/12/2023 MSC03 ATHLETIC WORKER 29903 21-293-4910-001-000-0000  CHECK # 166050 VOIDED $ (30.00) $ (30.00)
166065 4/5/2023 64251 RACHAEL GUZZARDO 30160 21-127-3220-001-580-0000 ~ VC#98 MILEAGE ADJUSTMENT $ 9.90 $ 9.90
166066 4/14/2023 04004 AMERICAN ATHLETIX 28074 11-261-4120-001-000-0000  INSPECT INDOOR BLEACHERS $ 23750 $ -
166066 4/14/2023 04004 AMERICAN ATHLETIX 28074 11-261-4120-002-000-0000  INSPECT OUTDOOR BLEACHERS $ 31250 $ 550.00
166067 4/14/2023 09041 BGSU CONFERENCE AND EVENT SERVICES 30204 62-431-0000-001-035-0000  HS BAND CAMP DEPOSIT $ 3,087.50 $ 3,087.50
166068 4/14/2023 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 30122 11-261-5990-001-000-0000  DELIVERY $ 105.00 $ -
166068 4/14/2023 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 30122 11-261-5990-002-000-0000  LIMESTONE $ 42000 $ 525.00
166069 4/14/2023 13285 MELINDA MENDAL 30179 62-431-0000-001-002-0000  HS STUDENT COUNCIL $ 5225 $ 52.25
166070 4/14/2023 15090 COMPEAU BROS INC 30176 11-261-4110-001-000-0000  REPAIR BASEBALL FIELD FENCE $ 575.00 $ 575.00
166071 4/14/2023 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 30192 11-261-4120-003-000-0000  ADMIN WATER HEATER REPLACEMENT  $ 880.00 $ 880.00
166072 4/14/2023 30880 ACCO BRANDS USA LLC (GBC) 30203 11-241-4120-001-000-0000  REPAIR LIB. LAMINATOR 3/7/22 $ 35200 $ 352.00
166073 4/14/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 30187 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  CAFE PIZZA $ 829.55 $ 829.55
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-001-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/HS $ 749.11 $ 749.11
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-002-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/MS $ 1145 $ -
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-003-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/ADMIN $ 15732 ¢ -
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-004-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/PL $ 486.68 $ -
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-005-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/MER $ 389.12 ¢ -
166074 4/14/2023 34640 TOWNSHIP OF GROSSE ILE 30154 11-261-3830-007-000-0000  WATER SEWAGE/TRANSP $ 3859 $ 1,083.16
166075 4/14/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 30123 11-111-5110-004-025-0000  TEACH SPLY PL MISC $ 198.96 $ -
166075 4/14/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 30123 62-431-0000-004-084-0000  PL GIEF GRANT $ 1,210.00 $ 1,408.96
166076 4/14/2023 44120 JW PEPPER & SON INC 30128 62-431-0000-002-021-0000  MS BAND MUSIC: ANTHEM OF TRIUMPH $ 90.00 $ -
166076 4/14/2023 44120 JW PEPPER & SON INC 30129 62-431-0000-002-021-0000  MS BAND MUSIC: GENTLE SPIRIT $ 899 $ 98.99
166077 4/14/2023 46460 LEGO EDUCATION 30059 62-431-0000-005-089-0000  GIEF 23-10 LEGO EDU KITS $ 399.60 $ 399.60
166078 4/14/2023 46690 SCRUBS & BEYOND LLC 30193 21-297-2990-000-001-0000  CAFE UNIFORMS-SANDRA FRACZEK $ 150.00 $ -
166078 4/14/2023 46690 SCRUBS & BEYOND LLC 30036 21-297-2990-000-001-0000  CAFE UNIFORMS- BARB WEBB (SHE PAIC $ 99.86 $ 249.86
166079 4/14/2023 48526 MACMILLAN ASSOCIATES CONSULTING ENGINEEF 30139 41-456-6226-005-000-9001  MERIDIAN FOUNDATION CRACK MONIT( $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
166080 4/14/2023 49400 MARSHALL MUSIC CO 30127 62-431-0000-002-021-0000 ~ SERVICE BASS SAXOPHONE $ 13650 $ 136.50
166081 4/14/2023 51465 MEYER MUSIC INC. 30182 62-431-0000-001-035-0000  REPAIR SAX $ 130.88 $ -
166081 4/14/2023 51465 MEYER MUSIC INC. 30181 62-431-0000-001-035-0000  SERVICE CLARINET $ 69.30 $ -
166081 4/14/2023 51465 MEYER MUSIC INC. 30183 62-431-0000-001-035-0000  SERVICE BASS CLARINET $ 17036 $ 370.54
166082 4/14/2023 53208 MICHAEL RIFFE 30186 11-112-3210-002-000-0000  LOCAL TRAVEL EXP/MS $ 28.00 $ 28.00
166083 4/14/2023 60540 PARAGRAFIX 30184 11-241-5910-001-000-0000  STD INFRACTION FORMS - HS $ 108.00 $ -
166083 4/14/2023 60540 PARAGRAFIX 30163 21-293-5990-001-000-0000  TRACK FORMS $ 290.00 $ 398.00
166084 4/14/2023 60601 PBC GURU 30169 62-431-0000-005-089-0000 ~ GIEF 23-16 BOOKBREAK MEMBERSHIP ~ $ 1,175.00 $ 1,175.00
166085 4/14/2023 64415 RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES 30168 11-284-3450-011-000-0000  RAPTOR ANNUAL ACCESS6/1/23-5/31/2¢ $ 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
166086 4/14/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 30152 11-284-4120-011-000-0000  LIBRARY SPEAKER STILL NOT WORKING ~ $ 460.00 $ -
166086 4/14/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 30133 11-284-4120-011-000-0000  LIBRARY SPEAKER NOT WORKING $ 290.00 $ -
166086 4/14/2023 72394 SOUND PLANNING COMMUNICATIONS 30153 11-284-4120-011-000-0000  MER SPEAKER MISSING USB TO CATS AC $ 290.00 $ 1,040.00
166087 4/14/2023 78500 CENGAGE LEARNING 29993 11-127-5110-001-524-3440  VOC TEACH-BOOK-THOSE WHO CAN, TE/ $ 4,306.50 $ 4,306.50
166088 4/14/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 30197 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  BELL MOUNT KIT $ 29.23 $ 29.23
166089 4/14/2023 84850 WAYNE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 30134 21-297-4910-000-000-0000  FOOD SERVICE LICENSE $ 1,416.00 $ 1,416.00
166090 4/14/2023 85211 WENDY KEARNEY 30175 62-431-0000-002-059-0000  MS SCHOOL STORE REIMBURSEMENT ~ $ 21163 $ 211.63
166091 4/14/2023 85214 WENDY ROBLEDO-CASTILLO 30171 62-431-0000-005-092-0000  SPRING BOOK FAIR STARTUP $ 590.00 $ 590.00
166092 4/14/2023 85217 WESTERN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 30096 11-122-5110-002-000-8011  SRS-2 COMPREHENSIVE ONLINE KIT $ 351.00 $ 351.00
166093 4/14/2023 87195 WOODHAVEN-BROWNSTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 30162 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 WOODHAVEN WARRIER 5/31/23 $ 150.00 $ 150.00



166094 4/14/2023 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 30185 62-431-0000-001-080-0000  HS ROBOTICS TEAM-REIMBURSEMENT ~ $ 2,246.65 $ -
166094 4/14/2023 88939 YI-CHIA SCHMAEMAN 30177 62-431-0000-005-089-0000  GIEF 23-10 LEGO KIT $ 11000 $ 2,356.65
166095 4/14/2023 90769 JULIA ROSCOE 30073 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 ~ PD#1333 MILEAGE $ 64.54 $ 64.54
166096 4/14/2023 91366 NICOLE KAUL 30174 11-216-3210-000-000-2020 ~ SOC WORKER TRAVEL $ 1824 $ 18.24
166097 4/14/2023 91679 SUZANNE SANCHEZ-HONKALA 30130 11-112-5110-002-025-0000  TEACH SPLY MS MISC $ 14122 $ -
166097 4/14/2023 91679 SUZANNE SANCHEZ-HONKALA 30130 62-431-0000-002-025-0000  MS SUNSHINE FUND $ 6599 $ 207.21
166098 4/14/2023 MSC24 REIMBURSEMENT 30167 62-431-0000-001-002-0000  FEEDING DETROIT & DOWNRIVER $ 4,429.65 $ 4,429.65
166099 4/14/2023 MSC24 REIMBURSEMENT 30166 62-431-0000-001-002-0000  MIMI'S MISSION $ 4,429.65 $ 4,429.65
166100 4/14/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 64.60 $ -
166101 4/14/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 30046 $ -
166102 4/14/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 4299 $ 408.05
166103 4/21/2023 78005 THRUN, MAATSCH, AND NORDBERG, P.C 30355 41-456-7410-000-001-2023  BOND 2023 PROF SERVICES $ 56,407.42 $ 56,407.42
166104 4/21/2023 90783 S&P GLOBAL RATING 30352 41-456-7410-000-001-2023  BOND 2023 ANALYTICAL SVCS $ 28,500.00 $ 28,500.00
166105 4/21/2023 BO111 STATE OF MICHIGAN 30349 41-456-7410-000-001-2023  BOND 2023 FILING FEE $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
166106 4/24/2023 13553 EF EDUCATIONAL TOURS 62-431-0000-001-006-0000 ~ GIEF 23-19 TO EF EDUCATION TOURS  $ 13,003.20 $ 13,003.20
166107 4/24/2023 10900 BUILDING AUTOMATED SYSTEMS AND SERVICES 30287 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 ~ SERVICE MER. FREEZE STAT TRIPPING ~ $ 1,820.00 $ 1,820.00
166108 4/24/2023 12160 CAREFREE LAWN CENTER INC 30237 11-261-5990-001-000-0000  3FT CEMENT STEP $ 59.99 $ 59.99
166109 4/24/2023 13708 ISABELLA RISTA 30327 62-431-0000-001-019-0000  22-23 CHEER COACHING STIPEND $ 500.00 $ 500.00
166110 4/24/2023 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 30290 11-231-3170-009-000-0000  PROF SVCS FEB23 MER SOCIAL MEDIA P $ 4,806.50 $ -
166110 4/24/2023 15001 COLLINS & BLAHA, P.C 30303 41-456-6229-000-001-2023  PROF SERVICES FEB23 CONSTRUCTION N $ 914.50 $ 5,721.00
166111 4/24/2023 19721 DEXTON TEEN 30210 62-431-0000-001-023-0000  22-23 GIRLS BBALL COACH STIPEND $ 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
166112 4/24/2023 28320 FLAT ROCK COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 30211 21-293-7910-001-001-0000 HURON LEAGUE JAMBOREE 4/30/23  $ 160.00 $ 160.00
166113 4/24/2023 29550 THE STEPPING STONES GROUP, LLC 30223 11-214-3130-000-000-2020 ~ PSYCH CONTR SERV $ 6,720.00 $ -
166113 4/24/2023 29550 THE STEPPING STONES GROUP, LLC 30222 11-214-3130-000-000-2020 ~ PSYCH CONTR SERV $ 8,400.00 $ -
166113 4/24/2023 29550 THE STEPPING STONES GROUP, LLC 30307 11-214-3130-000-000-2020 ~ PSYCH CONTR SERV $ 5,600.00 $ 20,720.00
166114 4/24/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 30329 62-431-0000-001-019-0000  CHEER MEET SNACKS 2/4/23 $ 259.80 $ 259.80
166115 4/24/2023 34899 GROSSE ILE EDUCATION FOUNDATION 52-491-0000-001-201-0000  STEVE SIMS MEMORIAL $ 44,859.66 $ 44,859.66
166116 4/24/2023 39600 HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 30291 21-293-7910-002-001-0000  RENTON RELAYS 4/21/23 $ 200.00 $ 200.00
166117 4/24/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 30205 62-431-0000-004-084-0000  GIEF 23-12 IMSE COMP. OG/MORPHOLC $ 7,500.00 $ 7,500.00
166118 4/24/2023 44085 JOSTENS (SOUTH LYON) 30232 11-241-7910-001-000-0000  GRADUATION METALS $ 410.00 $ 410.00
166119 4/24/2023 46875 LOGISOFT COMPUTER PRODUCTS LLC 30164 11-284-3450-011-000-0000  SOPHOS CENTRAL INTERCEPT --12 MON™ $ 1,035.46 $ 1,035.46
166120 4/24/2023 48551 MADELINE MEROLLA 30326 62-431-0000-001-019-0000  22-23 CHEER COACHING STIPEND $ 300.00 $ 300.00
166121 4/24/2023 52100 MICHIGAN CUSTOMER CHARGES 30235 62-431-0000-002-061-0000  SNACKS FOR DC TRIP $ 8558 $ 85.58
166122 4/24/2023 56080 MANS LUMBER & MILLWORK 30301 11-261-5990-002-000-0000  WOOD FOR MS BASEBALL BENCHES $ 4746 $ 47.46
166123 4/24/2023 59535 OLIVIA LEMERAND 30325 62-431-0000-001-019-0000 ~ 22-23 CHEER STIPEND $ 300.00 $ 300.00
166124 4/24/2023 63926 CENTRAL MICHIGAN PAPER 30165 11-113-3610-001-000-0000  HS COPY PAPER $ 1,560.00 $ 1,560.00
166125 4/24/2023 66301 REEFER PETERBILT METRO 30234 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  HYDRAULIC FILTER $ 59.75 $ 59.75
166126 4/24/2023 80998 UNITY SCHOOL BUS PARTS INC 30236 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  BELL MOUNT KIT $ 29.26 $ 29.26
166127 4/24/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 30215 11-261-4110-002-000-0000  LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/MS $ 187.50 $ -
166127 4/24/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 30215 11-261-4110-004-000-0000  LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/PL $ 41250 $ -
166127 4/24/2023 82153 VETERAN'S CLEANING LLC 30215 11-261-4110-005-000-0000  LAND/BLDG REPAIRS/ME $ 13750 $ 737.50
166128 4/24/2023 85010 WCTSA*WAYNE COUNTY TRANSPORTATION SUPE 30243 11-271-7410-007-000-0000  TRANSP DUES & FEES $ 50.00 $ 50.00
166129 4/24/2023 90255 LINDA COBB 30304 62-431-0000-001-034-0000  KEY CLUB GRADUATION CORDS $ 64.00 $ 64.00
166130 4/24/2023 91001 ALISON SINGELYN 30289 62-431-0000-004-082-0000  MS BOOK FAIR START UP MONEY $ 350.00 $ 350.00
166131 4/24/2023 91345 NICHOLAS BATTISHILL 30207 11-113-5110-001-025-0000  REIMBURSE FOR AP PROJECT SUPPLIES ~ $ 4761 $ 47.61
166132 4/24/2023 91367 BRITTANY WALTON 30328 62-431-0000-001-019-0000  22-23 CHEER COACHING STIPEND $ 500.00 $ 500.00
166133 4/24/2023 91956 JANN STAHR 30285 21-293-3190-001-000-0000  ASSIGNMENT OF CHEER OFFICIALS $ 50.00 $ 50.00
166134 4/28/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 64.60 $ -
166135 4/28/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 30046 $ -
166136 4/28/2023 51500 MISDU 12-451-8900-700-000-0000  OUTGO CHILD SUPPORT $ 4299 $ 408.05
|'s 225,128.01 | $ 225,128.01 |

REGUALR CHECKS - VISA

502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-014-0000  WRITING PADS, INDEX CARDS $ 92.68 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC KIDS $ 499 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  MORIN RECOVERY-SCHOLASTIC SCIENCE $ 44.26 $ -



502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  MORIN RECOVERY-SMART WORDS REAL $ 7180 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  MORIN RECOVERY-CARD TABLE $ 47.16 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  BOOK: RUBY LU EMPRESS OF EVERYTHIN $ 551 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  MORIN RECOVERY-BOOKCASE/BOOKS/G $ 176.14 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5990-004-000-0000 ~ HP WIRELESS MOUSE $ 11.99 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-125-5110-004-000-0000  WIRE EASEL $ 36.95 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-221-5110-004-000-0000  COLOR CODING STICKERS $ 16.84 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-221-5110-004-000-0000  TICONDEROGA PENCILS $ 25.02 ¢ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-221-5110-004-000-0000  TIMERS $ 640 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-221-5110-004-000-0000  WIRELESS MOUSE $ 11.04 $ -
502551 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-221-5110-004-000-0000  SMALL SAND TIMERS $ 539 $ 556.17
502552 4/28/2023 12240 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  ALUMINUM PAN WITH PAD $ 14743 $ 147.43
502553 4/28/2023 13345 MICHIGAN SCHOOL BAND AND ORCHESTRA ASSOC 62-431-0000-001-035-0000 ~ STATE BAND/ORCHESTRA FESTIVAL $ 205.00 $ 205.00
502554 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29782 11-261-5520-003-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/ADMIN $ 2611 $ -
502554 4/28/2023 18380 DTE ENERGY COMPANY 29765 11-261-5520-007-000-0000  ELECTRICITY/TRANSP $ 626.80 $ 652.91
502555 4/28/2023 21100 DOUGLAS ELECTRIC COMPANY 29575 11-261-4120-005-000-0000  SERVICE GYM LIGHTS AT MERIDIAN $ 40632 $ 406.32
502556 4/28/2023 34500 GROSSE ILE BAKERY 62-431-0000-004-079-0000  PAT BREAKFAST - PARKE LANE $ 12400 $ 124.00
502557 4/28/2023 44683 KROGER 62-431-0000-004-081-0000  BALLOONS FOR KDG ROUNDUP $ 1377 ¢ 13.77
502558 4/28/2023 48550 MACUL*MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION 11-113-3220-001-000-0000 ~ PD#1297 MACUL- DAVE KADLITZ $ 219.00 $ 219.00
502559 4/28/2023 49255 MARRIOTT HOTELS 11-221-3120-003-000-7645  PD#1312 LODGING $ 1,189.20 $ 1,189.20
502560 4/28/2023 51651 MICHIGAN AEYC 21-127-3220-001-524-0000  MICHIGAN AEYC REGISTRATION $ 765.00 $ 765.00
502561 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 62-431-0000-001-002-0000  CHICK-FIL-A $ 209.00 $ 209.00
502562 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 11-127-5110-001-524-3440  COUNCIL FOR PROFESSIONALS $ 1,860.00 $ 1,860.00
502563 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 21-293-3210-000-000-0000  DREAM LIMOSINES $ 950.00 $ 950.00
502564 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  HEALTH ED CO. $ 1,71811 $ 1,718.11
502565 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 11-221-3120-003-000-7645  HYATT GRAND $ 794.26 $ 794.26
|'s 9,810.17 | $ 9,810.17 |

REGULAR CHECKS - AMERICAN EXPRESS

609657 4/28/2023 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 30149 11-271-5790-007-000-0000  COOLER/WATER $ 60.45 $ -
609657 4/28/2023 00200 ABSOPURE WATER CO 30148 62-431-0000-001-030-0000  COOLER/WATER $ 14.00 $ 74.45
609658 4/28/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 30004 11-261-5990-001-000-0000  PORTA POTTYS $ 14143 $ -
609658 4/28/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 30078 11-261-5990-001-000-0000  MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY $ 530.00 $ -
609658 4/28/2023 00990 ACEE-DEUCEE PORTA CAN 30078 11-261-5990-002-000-0000  MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY $ 90.00 $ 761.43
609659 4/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29874 11-261-3840-001-000-0000  TRASH DISPOSAL/HS $ 42333 $ -
609659 4/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29874 11-261-3840-002-000-0000  TRASH DISPOSAL/MS $ 296.23 $ -
609659 4/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29874 11-261-3840-004-000-0000  TRASH DISPOSAL/PL $ 168.58 $ -
609659 4/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29874 11-261-3840-005-000-0000  TRASH DISPOSAL/MER $ 168.58 $ -
609659 4/28/2023 03000 REPUBLIC SERVICES #241 29874 11-261-3840-007-000-0000  TRASH PICKUP/TRANSP $ 3125 $ 1,087.97
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-011-0000 ~ STAPLER $ 1539 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-011-0000  FISKAR SCISSORS $ 648 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-011-0000  HIGHLAND STICKY NOTES 3X3 $ 2018 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-011-0000 ~ FOLDERS, MARKERS $ 8150 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-011-0000  RAILROAD BOARD $ 4054 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-111-5110-005-013-0000 ~ POST-IT EASEL PADS $ 126.08 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-112-5110-002-025-0000  MOVIE: LINCOLN $ 699 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-112-5110-002-025-0000  ADHESIVE BANDAGES $ 88.18 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-112-5110-002-025-0000 ~ BATTERIES $ 941 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-112-5110-002-025-0000  TEACH SPLY MS MISC $ 48141 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-113-5110-001-009-0000  PROGRIP BUNGEE ROPE LOCK HOOKS ~ $ 19.04 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-524-3440  GLOVES, TAPE $ 23975 ¢ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-524-3440  STORAGE CADDY $ 54.53 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  ATHLETIC ELASTIC BANDAGE $ 17.99 ¢ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  MEDICAL KNOWLEDGE GAME $ 1268 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  HP 81A TONER CARTRIDGES $ 767.56 $ -
609665 4/28/2023 03128 AMAZON 11-127-5110-001-580-3440  LAPTOP CHARGING STATIONS $ 360.96 $ -
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AT&T MICHIGAN

AT&T-CABS DEPARTMENT

ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO
ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO
ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO
ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO
ANN ARBOR CLEANING SUPPLY CO
COMCAST CABLE - XFINITY
CRYSTAL GARDENS

DELTA AIR LINES, INC

AUTO VALUE TRENTON

AUTO VALUE TRENTON

GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA LLC
GRAND TRAVERSE RESORT & SPA LLC
RICOH USA INC

RICOH USA INC

RICOH USA INC

RICOH USA INC

RICOH USA INC

30063

30037
30061
30070
30198
30200
29945
30043
30151
30135
30126

29942
29873
29944
29943
29856
29766
29813
29898

29913
29912

29900
30101
30102
30100
30099

11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-127-5110-001-580-3440
11-227-5110-001-000-0000
11-227-5110-001-000-0000
11-241-5910-002-000-0000
11-241-5910-005-000-0000
11-241-7410-002-000-0000
11-252-5910-010-000-0000
11-252-5910-010-000-0000
11-261-5990-003-000-0000
11-261-5990-003-000-0000
11-261-5990-003-000-0000
11-261-5990-005-000-0000
11-284-5910-011-000-0000
11-284-5910-011-000-0000
11-284-5910-011-000-0000
11-285-5910-008-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
62-431-0000-001-002-0000
62-431-0000-001-035-0000
62-431-0000-002-001-0000
62-431-0000-002-001-0000
62-431-0000-002-063-0000
62-431-0000-005-083-0000
11-261-3410-006-000-0000
11-261-3490-006-000-0000
11-261-5990-001-000-0000
11-261-5990-001-000-0000
11-261-5990-001-000-0000
11-261-5990-001-000-0000
21-293-5990-001-000-0000
62-431-0000-001-030-0000
62-431-0000-001-019-0000
62-431-0000-002-061-0000
11-271-5730-007-000-0000
11-271-5730-007-000-0000
11-285-3220-008-000-0000
21-293-3220-001-000-0000
11-257-3610-012-000-0000
11-257-3610-012-000-0000
11-257-3610-012-000-0000
11-257-3610-012-000-0000
11-257-3610-012-000-0000

CRUTCHES

MABIS WALKER, SHOULDER SLING
HIGHLIGHTERS, ADHESIVE BANDAGE TAI
MARKERS, COLORED PAPER,GEL PENS,M
SIDE SHIELDS FOR EYE GLASSES
BUTTERFLY WOUND CLOSURES
SAFETEC AMMONIA INHALANT POUCHE:
GEL PENS

HP 410A TONER CARTRIDGES

WALL CLOCKS

STAPLER, PENCILS, BATTERIES

ADMIN OFF SPLY/MS

EPSON DOCUMENTSCANNER-MER
ADMIN DUES & FEES/MS

EPSON DOCUMENT SCANNER

RULERS

TOILET BRUSH/HOLDER
WATERPROOF GARDEN SPOTLIGHT
AIR DIVERTERS FOR VENTS

DELTA FAUCETS

RAM 8GB DESKTOP MEMORY

USB EXTENDER

EXTERNAL DVD DRIVE

KRAFT ENVELOPES

WHEELS FOR GOALS

PA HEAD MIXER W/BLUETOOTH

ZIP TIES

HIGH JUMP TRAINING EQUIP

ELASTIC BANDAGE WRAPS

HOT HANDS WARMERS
GRANDUATION HONOR CORDS
MUSIC STAND

WE GAMES- VINYL CHESS BOARD
WOODEN CHESS PIECES

MS BUILDERS CLUB

SKITTLES

TELEPHONE

INTERNET

DISINFECTANT WIPES

CLEANER, MOPS, ROLL TOWEL, TISSUE
ROLL TOWEL, CLEANER, BRUSH, BROOM
NEUTRAL CLEANER

ENTRY MAT 6X8 HS ATHLETICS

HS MEDIA

CHEER BANQUEST

TROMBKA TRAVEL TO JOIN DC TRIP
BATTERY, FILTER, OIL (2017 F250 TRUCK)
5W 300IL

PD#1294 SPRING MPAAA--DEMAGGIO
ATH WKSP/CONF/HS

DISTRICT COPY CENTER

DISTRICT COPY CENTER

DISTRICT COPY CENTER

DISTRICT COPY CENTER

DISTRICT COPY CENTER

MOV nnonnnn

47.86
89.90
251.63
747.07
10.99
8.89
8.44
79.90
417.85
82.40
83.02
6.95
99.99
29.95
99.99
4.99
9.99
17.99
113.99
157.96
329.85
47.78
38.10
22.99
260.60
156.21
13.70
37.98
53.98
29.86
55.84
52.99
239.85
148.50
44.70
43.06
335.50
350.00
290.40
1,248.92
1,774.72
164.80
318.00
21.22
1,079.00
353.90
315.96
21.98
170.00
489.51
1,585.45
172.48
498.85
52.77
1,688.36
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6,294.41

685.50

3,796.84
21.22
1,079.00
353.90

337.94

659.51

3,997.91



609675 4/28/2023 40905 INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-SENSORY EDUCATION 11-111-5110-005-011-0000  IMSE SLIDE BUNDLE, CARD PACK $ 180.00 $ 180.00
609676 4/28/2023 44683 KROGER 21-293-5990-001-000-0000  OFFICIAL SNACKS $ 19.99 $ 19.99
609677 4/28/2023 49840 MASB*MICHIGAN ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS 11-232-3220-009-000-0000  PD#1323 WHITAKER $ 198.00 $ 198.00
609678 4/28/2023 52309 MHSAA 21-293-5990-001-000-0000  MHSAA $ 10.00 $ -
609678 4/28/2023 52309 MHSAA 62-431-0000-001-019-0000  CHEER TICKETS $ 40.00 $ -
609678 4/28/2023 52309 MHSAA 62-431-0000-001-055-0000  B. JUSTICE-CAP LEVEL 2 REGISTRATION ~ $ 60.00 $ 110.00
609679 4/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 ~ PD#1335/1336 WHITAKER $ 200.00 $ -
609679 4/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 11-252-3220-010-000-0000  MSBO-INTRO TO SCHOOL BUSINESS $ 32000 $ -
609679 4/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 11-261-3220-006-000-0000  MSBO-INTRO TO SCHOOL BUSINESS $ 40.00 $ -
609679 4/28/2023 52650 MSBO*MICHIGAN SCHOOL BUSINESS OFFICIALS 11-271-3220-007-000-0000  MSBO-INTRO TO SCHOOL BUSINESS $ 40.00 $ 600.00
609680 4/28/2023 52857 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL UNIVERSITY 30201 11-221-3220-008-000-0000 ~ CUR/STU SERV WKSP/CO $ 2772 $ -
609680 4/28/2023 52857 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL UNIVERSITY 30201 11-232-3220-009-000-0000 ~ SUPT WKSP/CONF $ 2772 $ -
609680 4/28/2023 52857 MICHIGAN VIRTUAL UNIVERSITY 30201 11-241-3220-005-000-0000  ADMIN WKSP/CONF/MER $ 2772 $ 83.16
609681 4/28/2023 55058 MOSYLE CORPORATION 11-284-3450-011-000-0000  ADD'L LICENSES 3/1/23-10/7/23 $ 367 $ 3.67
609682 4/28/2023 73430 STAMPS.COM 11-252-7410-010-000-0000 ~ STAMPS.COM MONTHLY FEE $ 17.99 ¢ 17.99
609683 4/28/2023 75250 TELNET WORLDWIDE INC 29880 11-261-3410-006-000-0000  TELEPHONE $ 429.28 $ 429.28
609684 4/28/2023 81860 USPS 21-293-3430-000-000-0000  ATH POSTAGE $ 1220 $ 12.20
609685 4/28/2023 82150 VERIZON 29937 11-261-3410-006-000-0000  MAINT/CUST CELL PHONES $ 199.12 ¢ 199.12
609686 4/28/2023 82250 VISTAPRINT 30132 11-285-5910-008-000-0000 ~ BUSINESS CARDS-DEMAGGIO $ 33.99 $ 33.99
609687 4/28/2023 82700 WALMART 29811 62-431-0000-005-089-0000  MER GIEF 23-12 SUPPLIES $ 47.28 $ 47.28
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-000-000-0000  SECURITY SERVICES/TS $ 35559 ¢ -
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-001-000-0000 ~ SECURITY SERVICES/HS $ 386.64 $ -
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-002-000-0000  SECURITY SERVICES/MS $ 10164 $ -
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-003-000-0000 ~ SECURITY SERVICES/AD $ 33825 $ -
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-004-000-0000  SECURITY SERVICES/PL $ 28164 $ -
609688 4/28/2023 87780 WYANDOTTE ALARM COMPANY 30156 11-266-4910-005-000-0000 ~ SECURITY SERVICES/ME $ 25164 $ 1,715.40
609689 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 62-431-0000-004-079-0000  DUNKIN DONUTS $ 360 $ -
609690 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 62-431-0000-004-079-0000  DUNKIN DONUTS $ 4450 $ 48.10
609691 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 21-293-5990-001-000-0000  ELECTRODES/PADS FOR AEDS $ 27765 $ 277.65
609692 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 11-221-3120-003-000-7645  GRAND HYATT HOTEL $ 794.26 $ 794.26
609693 4/28/2023 MSC02 MISC VENDOR 62-431-0000-001-055-0000  OWN THE ZONE SPORTS $ 262.00 $ 262.00
|'s 24,182.17 | $ 24,182.17 |

ACH CHECKS

A03047 4/5/2023 90789 ANN GRAY 30158 21-127-3220-001-524-0000  VC#45 MEAL TAXES REIMBURSED $ 368 $ 3.68
A03048 4/5/2023 91094 STACEY METZGER 30159 21-127-3220-001-580-0000  VC#93 MILEAGE ADJUSTMENT $ 1014 $ 10.14
A03049 4/14/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 30138 12-402-2140-000-000-0000  DENTAL INSURANCE PAY $ 14,922.74 $ 14,922.74
A03050 4/14/2023 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 30196 11-261-3210-006-000-0000  MILEAGE $ 54.81 $ 54.81
A03051 4/14/2023 30060 GANDOL DOORS & HARDWARE, INC. 30191 11-261-4110-001-000-0000  INSTALL LOCKS COUNSELING RESTROON $ 1,365.14 $ 1,365.14
A03052 4/14/2023 33460 GRAPHIC MAGIC INC. 30147 11-284-3450-011-000-0000  APRIL BACKUP SERVICES $ 700.00 $ 700.00
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30143 11-261-4130-006-000-0000  MAINT VEHICLE REPAIR $ 699 $ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30143 11-261-5990-001-000-0000  MAINT/OPER MISC SPLY $ 13957 ¢ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30144 11-261-5990-002-000-0000  SCREWS/CAULK/LATCH $ 29159 $ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30141 11-261-5990-004-000-0000 ~ SUPER GLUE/BIT SET $ 2548 $ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30142 11-261-5990-005-000-0000  ANT BAIT/PAINT PRIMER $ 3296 $ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30145 11-261-5990-006-000-0000  SNAP HOOK $ 1197 $ -
A03053 4/14/2023 34881 Gl HARDWARE INC 30143 62-431-0000-001-080-0000  NUTS/BOLTS/PAINT/DRILLS/KEY RING ~ $ 56.26 $ 564.82
A03054 4/14/2023 36101 HALO BRANDED SOLUTIONS, INC. 30178 62-431-0000-002-003-0000  DC CLOTHING $ 90.51 $ 90.51
A03055 4/14/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30170 11-271-4130-007-000-0000  BRAKE REPAIR BUS #15 $ 6,837.13 $ -
A03055 4/14/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30140 11-271-4130-007-000-0000  SERVICE BU#21 MDOT INSPECTION $ 17150 $ -
A03055 4/14/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30136 11-271-4130-007-000-0000  SERVICE BUS#4 STEERING MDOT INSPEC $ 2,553.65 $ 9,562.28
A03056 4/14/2023 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 30173 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 ~ REPLACE SENSOR ON DRINKING FOUNTZ $ 38520 $ -
A03056 4/14/2023 64200 QUINT PLUMBING & HEATING INC 30189 11-261-4110-005-000-0000 ~ REPAIR TOILET AT MERIDIAN $ 42591 $ 811.11
A03057 4/14/2023 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 29997 11-111-5110-004-030-9500  LINED PAPER/CHART PAPER $ 207.00 $ -
A03057 4/14/2023 70000 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 30124 11-241-5910-005-000-0000 ~ CA60 INSERTS $ 29.98 $ 236.98
A03058 4/14/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 30161 11-284-3450-011-000-0000  ILLUMINATE DnA FALL 2021 AUDIT $ 3,308.00 $ 3,308.00



A03059 4/14/2023 91094 STACEY METZGER 30180 62-431-0000-001-002-0000  HS STD COUNCIL STATES $ 13876 $ 138.76
A03060 4/14/2023 99600 ZACHARY DETERS 30155 11-271-5790-007-000-0000 ~ OIL FILTERS/OIL/SPARK PLUGS $ 10199 $ 101.99
A03061 4/21/2023 61910 PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC 30354 41-456-7410-000-001-2023  BOND 2023 ADVISORY SVCS $ 47,303.82 $ 47,303.82
A03062 4/21/2023 90651 IMAGEMASTER LLC 30353 41-456-7410-000-001-2023  BOND 2023 OFFICIAL STATEMENT POS ~ § 2,500.00 $ 2,500.00
A03063 4/24/2023 01100 ADN ADMINISTRATORS INC 30308 12-402-2140-000-000-0000  DENTAL INSURANCE PAY $ 912.00 $ 912.00
A03064 4/24/2023 07078 OAKWOOD HEALTHCARE INC. 30348 21-293-3130-000-000-0000  ATHLETIC TRAINER $ 4,100.00 $ 4,100.00
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30265 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 826.50 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30266 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 291.05 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30267 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 27620 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30268 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 383.00 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30269 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 77735 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30270 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 571.87 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30271 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 639.80 $ -
A03065 4/24/2023 08500 BERKSHIRE DAIRY 30272 21-297-5610-000-000-0000  MILK $ 47190 $ 4,237.67
A03066 4/24/2023 13471 MICHAEL GRIMA 30230 11-261-3210-006-000-0000  MILEAGE MAR23 $ 2884 $ 28.84
A03067 4/24/2023 49260 MARSH USA, INC 30306 11-283-3450-000-000-0000  BENADMIN PLATFORM $ 34569 $ 345.69
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30217 11-261-4110-003-000-0000  REPLACE FILTERS/BELTS AT ADMIN $ 408.00 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30219 11-261-4120-001-000-0000  REPLACE BELT IN COOLING TOWER-HS ~ $ 1,188.96 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30218 11-261-4120-001-000-0000 ~ REPAIR LEAKING SHOWER AT HS $ 376.46 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30228 11-261-4120-002-000-0000  REPLACE FILTERS/BELTS AT MS $ 1,02000 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30227 11-261-4120-002-000-0000 ~ SERVICE MS-SEVERAL VALVES STUCK ~ $ 432,00 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30216 11-261-4120-003-000-0000  BACKFLOW TESTING FOR DISTRICT $ 1,504.00 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30229 11-261-4120-004-000-0000 ~ SERVICE WATER HEATER AT PARKE LANE $ 52843 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30221 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 ~ SERVICE BLOWER MOTOR AT MERIDIAN $ 656.91 $ -
A03068 4/24/2023 55004 MONROE PLUMBING & HEATING CO 30220 11-261-4120-005-000-0000 ~ BACKFLOW REPAIRS AT MERIDIAN $ 2,280.18 $ 8,394.94
A03069 4/24/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 30212 21-293-7910-002-000-0000 ~ MS TRACK T-SHIRTS $ 1,032.00 $ -
A03069 4/24/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 30330 21-293-7910-002-000-0000  MS SOFTBALL T-SHIRTS $ 12000 $ -
A03069 4/24/2023 55005 MONROE SPORTS 30302 62-431-0000-001-091-0000  HOSA T-SHIRTS $ 746.00 $ 1,898.00
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30309 11-271-4130-007-000-0000 ~ SERVICE BUS#27-MDOT INSPECTION ~ $ 197.00 $ -
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30233 11-271-5730-007-000-0000 ~ FLUID PIPE $ 227.90 $ -
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30213 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  SHOCK ABSORBER $ 364.04 $ -
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30209 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  LIGHT BULB, SHOCK ABSORBER $ 38090 $ -
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30202 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  PLATES $ 20371 $ -
A03070 4/24/2023 58748 SELKING INTERNATIONAL & IDEALEASE 30347 11-271-5730-007-000-0000  AIR DRYER REPLACEMENT OF AD-9 $ 37114 $ 1,744.69
A03071 4/24/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 30288 11-252-5910-010-000-0000  BROTHER DRUM/TONER $ 13230 $ -
A03071 4/24/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 30288 11-283-5910-000-000-0000  BROTHER TONER $ 5733 ¢ -
A03071 4/24/2023 64195 QUILL CORP 30288 11-285-5910-008-000-0000  BROTHER TONER $ 5733 ¢ 246.96
A03072 4/24/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 30292 11-284-3160-011-000-0000  COMPUTER SERVICE 4TH QTR $ 8,915.06 $ -
A03072 4/24/2023 84990 WAYNE COUNTY RESA 30286 11-285-3150-008-000-0000  PUPIL ACCTING MGMT | $ 776.02 $ 9,691.08
|'s 113,274.65 | $ 113,274.65 |

|TOTAL APRIL 2023

$

1,313,275.64 | $

1,313,275.64 |




